

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 785 OF 2025

Sagar Jayendrakumar Doshi ....PETITIONER

V/S

Usha Deepak Thool ....RESPONDENT

AMIT KHARE for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH  
MEHTA J**

**DATE : 25th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

AT THE REQUEST OF APPELLANT, S.O. 03/12/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**