

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 785 OF 2025

Sagar Jayendrakumar DoshiPETITIONER

V/S

Usha Deepak ThoolRESPONDENT

AMIT KHARE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : **REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

DATE : **7th May, 2026**

P.C. :

None Present :- Two weeks time granted to supply copy for issuance of notice to R-Sole. If the copy is supplied within stipulated period, returnable date is extended by five weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)